AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 400/HOUSE BILL 650 (First Reading File Bill)

Amendment No. 1:

On page 15, in line 18, strike the word MARYLAND and substitute the word "BALTIMORE.

Amendment No. 2:

On page 16, in line 10, strike the word "legislation" and substitute the words "SB 762 or HB 1059".

Amendment No. 3:

On page 59, in line 18, add the words "State agency" following the word "various".

Amendment No. 4:

On page 76, in lines 5 and 6, strike the words "and" through "budget".

Amendment No. 5:

On page 83, in line 26, strike the word "legislation" and substitute the words \underline{HB} 842".

Amendment No. 6:

On page 83, lines 18 through 28, should follow line 29.

Amendment No. 7:

On page 85, in line 3, strike the word "legislation" and substitute the words " \underline{HB} $\underline{842}$ ".

Amendment No. 8:

On page 85, in the unnumbered line following line 4, add the following words, "Further provided that contingent upon enactment of SB 295 or HB 487, and notwithstanding language to the contrary in this Act, funds appropriated to this program may also be transferred for the purposes of implementing the provisions of SB 295 or HB 487."

Amendment No. 9:

On page 88, in line 12, strike the numerals "6,556,024" and substitute the numerals "7,036,444".

Amendment No. 10:

On page 97, in line 24, strike the numerals "11,023,577" and substitute the numerals "10,543,157"; and in line 25, strike the numerals "11,953,577" and substitute the numerals "11,473,157".